
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on the 3rd day of October 2007, copies of the foregoing were sent to the Public Service 
Commission of Utah and to each of the following via email: 
 

 

Ross C. Anderson 
Mayor, Salt Lake City 
451 S. State St., Room 306 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
mayor@slcgov.com 
 

 

Dean Brockbank 
PacifiCorp 
201 South Main St. 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
dean.brockbank@pacificorp.com 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 W. Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

 

Steven J. Doyon 
Project Director, Greenfield Development 
AES Corporation 
4300 Wilson Boulevard 
Arlington VA 22203 
steve.doyon@aes.com 
 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

 

Robert D. Kahn 
Executive Director 
Northwest Independent Power Producers Coalition 
7900 SE 28th Street, Suite 200 
Mercer Island WA 98040 
rkahn@nippc.org 
 

Jeff Larsen 
PacifiCorp 
201 South Main St., Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
 

 

Michael J. Malmquist 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main St. Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
mmalmquist@parsonsbehle.com 
 

 
Mark C. Moench 
Justin Lee Brown 
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company 
201 South Main, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
mcmoench@midamerican.com 
Justin.Brown@PacifiCorp.com 
 

 

Paul Proctor 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
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Edward L. Selgrade 
71 Leicester Road 
Belmont MA 02478 
eselgrade@verizon.net 
 

 

Tim Wagner 
Director, Utah Smart Energy Campaign 
Utah Chapter Sierra Club 
2120 South 1300 East, Suite 204 
Salt Lake City UT 84106-3785 
tim.wagner@sierraclub.org 
 

Joro Walker 
Utah Office Director 
Western Resource Advocates 
425 East 100 South 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
jwalker@westernresources.org 
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